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Dear Friends and colleagues

It is with great pleasure that | invite you to the Mannheim Congress 07 due
in June 13-16th, 2007. In Mannheim - Heidelberg University Hospital, we
have always chosen one or two topics, invited world recognised pioneers
and discussed the selected topics in depth.

This year, the Congress focuses on two topics: long esophageal gaps &
replacement and short bowel syndrome. These two topics continue to
constitute a major challenge to the Pediatric Surgeon all over the world.
Once more, we are inviting the world pioneers to give an updated view on
those two fields.

Before the Congress, the 5th International Workshop on Hypospadias will
be held with live operations and tough discussions covering all related
topics. This would be of great interest not only to Pediatric Surgeons but
also to Urologists and Plastic Surgeons interested in the field of
hypospadias.

The congress has a special meaning to me, as it coincides with my 65th
birthday, the usual retiring age in Germany. | would like to take the chance
to welcome you all as friends rather than as my mentors, colleagues and
trainees.

Mannheim and Heidelberg has a lot to offer. As you know, Heidelberg
University is one of the oldest universities in Europe. It was established in
1368. Kirschner, Réntgen, Wilms and many other pioneers worked in this
famous University.

June is a good time of the year to visit Germany, with visits to the old city,
the historical Heidelberg castle, river cruises on the Rhine River, wine
tasting in famous wine fields and enjoying the good German food and
hospitality.

Looking forward to seeing you all in June in Mannheim

Karl - Ludwig Waag



Organisation: Official Lanqguage
Karl-Ludwig Waag English

Ahmed Hadidi

Ingo Jester

Konrad Reinshagen

Venue
Date Mannheim Clinic/H6rsaal Ost
13.-16. June 2007 Pediatric Surgery Department

Mannheim - Germany

Updated data available on the websites

Registration
Congress Secretary: Mrs. D lhrig

Tel : +49 (0)621 383 2709
Fax: +49 (0)621 383 3823
e-mail:Kinderchirurgie@kch.ma.uni-heidelberg.de

Registration Fee includes attandance to all scientific sessions,
coffee breaks, lunch breaks and welcome reception

Participants Residents Accomp.

Person

Up to March 30, 2007 | 200 Euro 100 Euro 75 Euro
After March 30, 2007 250 Euro 150 Euro 100 Euro

Gala Dinner 50 € per Person (Dress formal)

Registration Form available on congress-website:

http://www.klinikum-mannheim.de/1329.0.html

Bank Account
Dresdner Bank AG Mannheim
Konto Nr. 658 786 000, BLZ : 670 800 50

Purpose: SK Kinderchirurgie 784 061 “Symposium Juni 2007”

IBAN-Nr.: DE43670800500658786000
BIC-Nr.: DRESDEFF670



Wednesday 13th June: Primary hypospadias

08.30 Registration

09.00 Coffee

09.40 Infroduction A Hadidi / K Waag
10.00 Lecture | A. Hadidi, Mannheim

Men behind principles & Principles behind techniques
Hypospadias Surgery; An update
10.30 Live transmission: Glanular Hypospadias
A Hadidi, Mannheim
Free Papers

11.30 Live tfransmission: Distal Hypospadias
M Riccabona, Austria
Free Papers

12.30 Live transmission: Distal Hypospadias
A Hadidi, Mannheim
Free Papers
13.15 Lunch
14.00 Live transmission Proximal Hypospadias
A Hadidi, Mannheim
Free Papers
Panel discussions
16.30 Lecture Il: TIP procedure; Indications & Technique
M Riccabona, Austria

17.00 Lecture lll: Hypospadias Surgery, How | do it
A Bracka, UK

17.30 Lecture IV: Hypospadias Surgery, How | do it
S Perovic, Serbia

18.00 PANEL DISCUSSION
Moderator: A Azmy UK

19.30 Evening Event

Thursday, 14th June : Complications management

08.00 Lecture V : Hypospadias Complications
M Hanna, USA
08.30 Live transmission : Redo Hypospadias

A Hadidi, Mannheim



11.00

13.00

Free papers
(Coffee in Lecture room)

Live fransmission  Plastic new Glans Reconstruction in
severely disfigured complicated hypospadias

A Bracka, UK
Lunch

Thursday, 14th June : Vesico Ureteric Reflux Session

14.00

15.30

A Rokitanski, M Riccabona, S Hosie, K Reinshagen

Vesico- Ureteric Reflux Lecture

VUR injection : Live operation
Intra-ureteral injection: The future?
Indications for confralateral injection
PANEL : Surgical management of VUR

Thursday, 14t June : Final Hypospadias Session

16.00

16.30

Lecture VI Hypospadias complications
A Hadidi, Mannheim

Closing PANEL : Discussion ALL
Moderator: M Hanna, USA

Free Evening



Friday 15th June: Long gap Esophageal Atresia

08.30
09.00

09.20
09.30

09.50
10.00

10.20
10.30

11.00

11.20
11.30

11.50
12.00

12.20
12.30
14.00
15.00

15.20
15.30

15.50

15.00

17.30
19.30

Infroduction K Waag/ U Hoffmann/K van Ackern
Embryolgical development of esophagus

D Kluth, Homburg
Discussion

Esophageal lengthening
J Foker, USA
Discussion

Modified Esophageal lengthening

A Hadidi/ Waag, Mannheim
Discussion
Coffee

Esophageal replacement by Gastric Pull-up
L Spitz, UK
Discussion

Gastric Pull-up, the American Experience
A Coran, USA
Discussion
Esophageal replacement by Gastric Tube
G lonescu, UAE
Discussion
Free Papers
Lunch
Jejunal transposition
H Heij, Netherland
Discussion
Colon Interposition
H. Soliman, Egypt
Discussion

Free Papers

PANEL DISCUSSION
Evening Event

Saturday, 16t June : Short Bowel Syndrome

08.00

Intestinal development during pregnancy
D Kluth, Hamburg



08.20
08.30

08.50
09.00

09.20
09.30

09.50
10.00
10.30

10.50
11.00

11.20
11.30

11.50
12.00
13.00

14.00

14.20
14.30

14.50
15.00

15.20
15.30

15.50
16.00

16.20

16.30
17.00

Discussion

Intestinal physiology, absorption & compensation
M Lentze, Bonn

Discussion

Forms of enteral feeding in Short Bowel Patients
K-P Zimmer, Giessen
Discussion
Non surgical management of short bowel syndrome
K-P Zimmer, Giessen

Discussion

Coffee

Intestinal lengthening, a structured approach
A Bianchi, UK

Discussion

Intestinal lengthening, Mannheim Experience
K-L Waag, Mannheim

Discussion
Intestinal lengthening (STEP)
Kim, USA
Discussion
Free papers
Lunch

Surgical recommendations in TPN
S. Loff, Marburg
Discussion
Pitfalls & recommendations in TPN
M Krawinkel, Giessen
Discussion
Small Intestinal transplantation
F Fusaro, France
Discussion
Experimental potentials in short bowel syndrome
Z. Zachariou, Bern
Discussion
Research potentials in short bowel syndrome
K-H Schaefer, Kaiserslauten
Discussion

PANEL
Conclusion, closing remarks
K-L Waag, Mannheim



Abstracts related to the follwoing topics are welcomed:
- Hypospadias Surgery

- Esophageal atresia

- Short bowel syndrome

Please submit abstracts to:
Kar-Ludwig.Waag@kch.ma.uni-heidelberg.de

Important dates
Deadline for abstract submission: March 31, 2007

Deadline for early registration: April 30, 2007

Hotel reservation & information
website: www.mannheim.de
Tourist Service Mannheim
Tel.: 0049 621 10 10 12
Fax: 0049 621 2 41 41
E-Mail: info@tourist-mannheim.de

We would like to thank the following companies for their
support:

WOLF
Q-MED tyco

Healthcare

g stryker



